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Return of Exports during Year 1902.

T. R. Heed, Collector of Customs.

B.
Expenditure for Year ending 31st March, 1902.

W. E. Gudgeon, Eesident Commissioner.
Earotonga, 2nd April, 1902. T. E. Hekd, Treasurer.

Article. Where
Exported to. Quantity. Value. Total.

Cocoanuts
Coffee ... New Zealand

Tahiti"
New Zealand

1,167 sacks
20,400 1b.
22,2001b.
810 tons
145 „

£
240
345
375

s. a.
0 0
0 0)
0 Of

240
720

s. d.
0 0
0 0

Copra
Candlenuts ...
Fruit, Fresh—

Bananas

7,650
840

0 0
0 0

Oranges
Pineapples
Unenumerated ...

Dried bananas
Limejuice
Beehe-de-mer
Fungus ...
Hats
Curiosities
Copper, old
Kumaras, taro, and yams ...

7

a

21,132 cases and
20,070 bunches

36,652 cases
3,936
66
10 cwt.
17,300 gallons ...
4 tons ...
22 cwt.
210 dozen

4,150
6,120

650
10
10

720
110
35

130
45
15
76

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

a

a
n

14cwt....
24 tonsa

From Northern Islands - •
1,500
2,500
2,400
6,900

0 0]
o of0 0)
0 0)

New Zealand
Tahiti
New Zealand
Tahiti

180 „ ...
320 „ ...
52,9201b.
152,1001b.

21,521 0 0
Copra 4,000 0 0
Pearlshell 9,300 0 0

£34,821 0 0

ote. Service. Voted. Expended.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

I
{

Postmaster, Customs Officer, and E.M., Aitutaki
Pilot and boat, Aitutaki

! Medical and Health Officer
I Secretary, Interpreter, and Printer...
Eesident Agent, Penrhyn...
Registrar, High Court
Three Native Judges, High Court ...
High Court expenses
Postmasters, Mangaia, Atiu, Mauke, Mitiaro
Supplies for Hospital; Ground-rent, Hospital
Chief of the Federal Government ...
Vice-Chief, Federal Government
Grant-in-aid, Tereora School
Two Judges, Arikis' Courts, Earotonga
Three Judges, Arikis' Courts, Aitutaki
Three Judges, Arikis' Courts, Mangaia
Three Judges, Arikis' Courts, Atiu, Mauke, Mitiaro ...
Police, Earotonga and Aitutaki
Police, Mangaia, Atiu, Mauke, Mitiaro
Two Clerks of Arikis' Courts
Ground-rent, Wharf and Government Buildings
Contingent expenditure ...
Foreman of Works
Subsidy in aid of the Government schooner ...
Salaries unpaid on the 31st March, 1902
Public Office Buildings

Supplementary.
Chief Judge, Native Land Titles Court, travelling-expenses
Registrar, Native Land Titles Court
Passages

£ i. i. £ s. d.
120 0 0 120 0 0

10 0 0; 10 0 0
270 0 0, 308 1 8
120 0 0 120 0 0
150 0 0 150 0 0
60 0 0 66 13 4
30 0 0 22 10 0
70 0 01 35 6 6
18 0 0 15 JO 0

200 0 0 129 13 3
7 0 0 7 10 0

60 0 0 60 0 0
15 0 0 15 0 0

125 0 0 96 17 6
60 0 0 60 0 0
24 0 0 15 0 0
24 0 0 16 10 0
16 0 0 16 0 0
50 0 0 45 0 0
25 0 0 23 10 0
40 0 0 35 0 0
13 15 0 13 15 0

200 0 0 341 1 6
70 0 0 60 0 0

1,000 0 0; 1,000 0 0
50 0 Oj 66 15 0

700 0 0! 1,563 12 8

1
2
3

66 13 4 66 13 4
133 6 8 133 6 8
20 0 0 112 10 6

3,747 15 0 4,725 16 11
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