RETURN OF EXPORTS DURING YEAR 1902.

Article.		Where Exported to. Quantity.		Value.	Total.				
Cocoanuts		N 7 1 1	1 107		£ s.	d.	£		d.
Coffee		New Zealand		•••	$ \begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	0	240	0	0
		Tahiti"	20,400 lb.	• • • •			720	0	0
Conv.	• • • •	New Zealand	22,200 lb.	•••	375 0	0)	7 050	^	Λ
Copra Candlenuts		New Zealand	145	• • • •	•••		7,650	0	0
	• • • •	<i>"</i>	145 "	•••	•••		840	0	0
Fruit, Fresh— Bananas		!	21,132 cases	and			4 150	0	
Dananas	•••	"	20,070 bunc		•••		4,150	U	0
Orangos			36,652 cases		•••		6 100	0	
Oranges Pineapples		"	၁ ဂ်ဝင	•••	•••		6,120 650	0	0
TT		"	cc	•••	•••		10	0	0
Dain J Lauren		"	10 cwt.	•••	•••		10	0	0
		"		•••			720	0	ő
Limejuice Beche-de-mer		"	17,300 gallons 4 tons		•••		110	0	0
E		"	22 cwt.	•••	•••		35	0	0
TT I		"	210 dozen	• • • •	•••		130	0	0
Considerately a		"	210 dozen	•••			45	0	0
Common ald		"	14 cwt		•••		15	0	0
**		"	24 tons	• • •	•••		76	-0	0
Kumaras, taro, and	yams	"	24 tons	•••	•••		10	U	U
From Northern Is	lands -		•				21,521	0	0
Copra		New Zealand	180 "	•••	1,500 0	0)		Δ	Δ
<i>"</i> ··· ···		Tahiti	320 "		2,500 0	0	4,000	0	0
Pearlshell		New Zealand		•••	2,400 0	0)	0.900	Λ	٥
,,		Tahiti	152,100 lb.	•••	6,900 0	0)	9,300	0	0
				•			£34,821	0	0

T. R. HERD, Collector of Customs.

B. Expenditure for Year ending 31st March, 1902.

Vote.	Service.					Voted.			Expended.		
				£	8.	d.	£	s.	đ.		
1	Postmaster, Customs Officer, and R.M., Aitutaki			120	0	0	120	0	0		
2	Pilot and boat, Aitutaki			10	0	0	10	0	0		
3	Medical and Health Officer	• • • •		270	0	0	308	1	8		
4	Secretary, Interpreter, and Printer			120	0	0	120	0	0		
5	Resident Agent, Penrhyn			150	0	0	150	0	0		
6	Registrar, High Court	,		60	0	0	66	13	4		
7	Three Native Judges, High Court			30	0	0	22	10	0		
8	High Court expenses			. 70	0	0	35	6	6		
9	Postmasters, Mangaia, Atiu, Mauke, Mitiaro			18	0	0	15	10	0		
10	Supplies for Hospital			200	0	0	129	13	3		
11	Ground-rent, Hospital			7	0	0	7	10	0		
12	Chief of the Federal Government			60	0	0	60	0	0		
13	Vice-Chief, Federal Government			15	0	0	15	0	0		
14	Grant-in-aid, Tereora School			125	0	0	96	17	6		
15	Two Judges, Arikis' Courts, Rarotonga			60	0	0	60	0	0		
16	Three Judges, Arikis' Courts, Aitutaki			24	0	0	15	0	0		
17	Three Judges, Arikis' Courts, Mangaia			24	0.	0	16	10	0		
18	Three Judges, Arikis' Courts, Atiu, Mauke, Mitia	ro		16	0	0	16	0	0		
19	Police, Rarotonga and Aitutaki			50	0	0	45	0	0		
20	Police, Mangaia, Atiu, Mauke, Mitiaro			25	0	0	23	10	0		
21	Two Clerks of Arikis' Courts			40	0	0	35	0	0		
22	Ground-rent, Wharf and Government Buildings			13	15	0	13	15	0		
23	Contingent expenditure			200	0	0	341	1	6		
24	Foreman of Works		• • •	70	0	0	60	0	0		
25	Subsidy in aid of the Government schooner		•••	1,000	0	0	1,000	0	0		
26	Salaries unpaid on the 31st March, 1902	,		50	0	0	66	15	0		
27	Public Office Buildings			700	0	0	1,563	12	8		
İ	Supplementary.					i	,				
1	Chief Judge, Native Land Titles Court, travelling	expense	es	66	13	4	66	13	4		
2	Registrar, Native Land Titles Court			133	6	8	133	6	8		
3	Passages			20	0	0	112	10	6		
				3,747	15	0	4,725	16	11		

W. E. GUDGEON, Resident Commissioner. T. R. Herd, Treasurer.